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Ref No
Policy/

Paragraph
Objector Ref No
Inspectors Report Para 
Inspectors Recommendation
Coventry City Council Response

9
Chapter 2
079/0484
3.9.3
That no modification be made.
Agree



10


OS 1
075/0417
3.10.6
That no modification be made.
Agree

11


Para 2.2
170/1169
3.11.3
That the layout of the plan be modified to create a separate Environmental Management Chapter as in CD064 and that the new chapter follows the Overall Strategy
Agree

See new chapter set out in Appendix B.

New chapter will be positioned after Overall Strategy in the Adopted version of the Plan, as per Recommendation.

12
Para 2.3 
162/1055


3.12
Include
Agree 

See Appendix B

13
Para 2.7
121/2239
3.14
Delete bullet point 4
Agree 

See Appendix B

14


OS 2
045/0270 082/0491 089/0548 111/0643 196/0350 045/0268 071/0399 089/0546 

115/0678 116/0685 128/0753 148/0923 187/1287

[CW]    

018/0088

[CW]

077/0454 162/1055

[CW]        
3.15.4
That no modification be made.
Agree

15


OS 3
017/0048

[CW]

028/0103

[CW]

036/0983

118/0699 134/2461

151/0942
3.16.8
That Policy OS 3 and paragraph 2.16 be modified as in the proposed changes and as further revised in FPC 21.
Agree

See Appendix B

16
Text Map OS (1)
010/2274
3.17
Modify Priority Area Boundaries as in FPC 21
Agree

Since this is  a change related to new information a new map will be prepared for the Adopted Plan.

17

18

19


OS 4 and para 2.21


018/0089

033/0208

036/0984

075/0419

077/0455

077/0457

116/0689

117/0700

127/0744

135/0799

151/0943

157/1001

158/1023

159/1044

162/1056

162/1057

170/1162

170/1163
3.18.9

3.18.10

3.18.11


Modify Policy OS4 in accordance with the proposed changes and by replacing “may” in the final sentence by “will”.

Modify the text to include clarification of what a Sustainability Assessment should include and to explain the relationship to other plan policies as outlined in the conclusions above.

Modify para 2.22 in accordance with the proposed changes and FPC5
Agree

See Appendix B

Agree

See Appendix B

Agree

See Appendix B



29
Para 2.25
162/1058
3.19
Include
Agree

See Appendix B



21
OS 7
036/0985 085/0515

[CW]

151/0945
3.21.4
Modify the plan in accordance with the proposed changes, including the addition of a bullet point referring to lighting and Policy BE 18(a).
Agree

See Appendix B



22


OS 8
028/0105

116/0690

148/0918

177/1195
3.22.4
That no modification be made.
Agree

23


OS 9
036/0986

075/0421

079/0484

151/0946

158/1024

177/1196
3.23.5
Modify the policy in accordance with FPC 1
Agree

See Appendix B

24

25


OS 11
036/0987

151/0948

151/2303

165/2394
3.25.4

3.25.5
That Policy OS 11 be modified as in the proposed changes with the further changes in FPC 15

That paragraph 2.38 be replaced by paragraphs 2.38 and 2,38(a) as in the proposed changes, subject to:

1. the incorporation of a statement to the effect that when the internal layout and means of access to a development is subject to Part M of the Building Regulations, additional requirements will not be imposed in these respects;

2. updating the reference to the extension of part M of the Building Regulations to cover new dwellings to reflect the current position.


Agree

See Appendix B

Agree

See Appendix B



26

27

28


Para 3.26
None apply
3.26.2

3.26.3

3.26.4
That paragraph 2.39 be modified in accordance with the proposed changes and FPC 47.

That paragraph 2.40 be modified in accordance with the recommendation at IR1.1.41.

[1.1.41    Modify the text of the plan, including paragraphs 2.40, 3.38 and 8.44, to explain the intention to review the plan at an early date following the publication of new regional planning guidance and that this review will include the options for longer term development and the identification of safeguarded land which may be required for this in accordance with the advice in PPG 2.]

That a reference to monitoring the contribution of the plan’s policies to meeting sustainability objectives be added.


Agree

Agree

See Appendix B

Agree

See  Appendix B

29

30


OS 12
038/0248

071/0402

[CW]

085/0528

[CW]

151/1090

151/1092
3.27.5

3.27.6
Delete OS 12 [IM 1] as a policy and incorporate in the text any information not already included.

Revise paragraph 2.43 and the Appendix listing SPG as in the proposed changes.
Agree

See Appendix B

Agree

See Appendix B

31

32


OS 13
017/1272[CW]

028/0116

032/0200

[CW]

032/2066

038/0249

067/0363

071/0401

094/0580

135/0800

135/2402

146/0911

146/2275

151/1091

177/1194
3.28.9

3.28.10
Modify Policy OS 13 [IM2] in accordance with the proposed changes

Modify paragraphs 2.45-2.47 in accordance with the proposed changes and incorporate in full the five tests in paragraph 7 of C1/97


Agree

See Appendix B

Agree

See Appendix B



33
Glossary
149/2469
3.29.2
Modify the Glossary to include the definition of ancient Monuments and to describe English Heritage as managing historic properties.
Agree

See Appendix B


